 Tab: 835-12
1/ 20
VER：2023-11-A4
Product   Specification
Specification Revision History：
Version Date Description
  New
2021-12-A2 2021-12 Modify ordering information
2022-01-A3 2022-01
Modify ambient temperature to -40℃~+105℃ and add electrical
characteristics of -40℃~+105℃
2023-11-A4 2023-11
Modify ambient temperature to -40℃~+125℃  and modify
ordering information
rev:B3                Number:SN74HC/HCT283-AX-LJ-A051EN
2021-06-A1 2021-06Li
ng
xi
ng
ic
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing MicroelectronicsTechnology Co., Ltd.
htttp://www.lingxingic.com
  SN74HC/HCT283 (LX)
4-bit Binary Full Adder with Fast Carry
 Tab: 835-12
2/ 20
VER：2023-11-A4
rev:B3                Number:SN74HC/HCT283-AX-LJ-A051EN
1、General  Description
The  SN74HC/HCT283  adds  two  4-bit  binary  words  (An  plus  Bn)  plus  the  incoming  carry  (CIN).  The
binary  sum  appears  on  the  sum  outputs  (S1  to  S4)  and  the  out-going  carry  (COUT)  according  to  the
equation:
CIN+(A1+B1)+2(A2+B2)+4(A3+B3)+8(A4+B4)==S1+2S2+4S3+8S4+16COUT
Where (+) = plus.
Due to the symmetry of the binary add function, the SN74HC/HCT283 can be used with either all active
HIGH operands (positive logic) or all active  LOW operands (negative logic). In case of all active  LOW
operands  the  results  S1  to  S4  and  COUT  should  be  interpreted  also  as  active  LOW.  With  active  HIGH
inputs, CIN must be held LOW when no carry in is intended. Interchanging inputs of equal weight does
not affect the operation, thus CIN, A1, B1 can be assigned arbitrarily to pins 5, 6, 7, etc.
Features:
 Input levels:
For SN74HC283: CMOS level
For SN74HCT283: TTL level
 High-speed 4-bit binary addition
 Cascadable in 4-bit increments
 Fast internal look-ahead carry
 Low-power dissipation